Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco Compact Amplifier and Node Accessories
EOL11537
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Compact
Amplifier and Node Accessories. The last day to order the affected product(s) is April
28, 2018. Customers with active service contracts or active warranties will continue to

April 30, 2023
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
The products listed below will be available throughout the end-of-sale period assuming there is no discontinuation
of supply of the components required to manufacture these products. Cisco will take reasonable measures to
ensure the continuation of the supply throughout this period.
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 4
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
4036330 Plug-in Reverse Forward Fltr, 54MHz (Mult=10)
4036331 Plug-in Reverse Forward Fltr, 86MHz (Mult=10)
4036332 Plug-in Forward Fltr, 105MHz (Mult=10)
4044038 Kit Diplex Fltr, 85/105, 4028136 (Box=10)
4044039 Kit Diplex Fltr Mirror, 85/105, 4028137 (Box=10)
A74069.10 Link, 0dB, For Out Spltr, IS Att or Eq, AUX, Pas Rev (Mult=10)
A74089.10 Link, 0dB, For Input Spltr, Diplex Fltrs (Mult=10)
A74090.1003 Inverse Equalizer, 3dB, 862MHz, F Input (Mult=10)
A74090.1006 Inverse Equalizer, 6dB, 862MHz, F Input (Mult=10)
A74090.1009 Inverse Equalizer, 9dB, 862MHz, F Input (Mult=10)
A74090.1012 Inverse Equalizer, 12dB, 862MHz, F Input (Mult=10)
A74099.10 Link, 0dB, For Special Rev Applications (Mult=10)
A74100.10803 Plug-in Equalizer, 3dB, 862MHz (Mult=10)
A74100.10806 Plug-in Equalizer, 6dB, 862MHz (Mult=10)
A74100.1080687 Plug-in Equalizer, 6dB, 87-862MHz (Mult=10)
A74100.10809 Plug-in Equalizer, 9dB, 862MHz (Mult=10)
A74100.10812 Plug-in Equalizer, 12dB, 862MHz (Mult=10)
A74100.10815 Plug-in Equalizer, 15dB, 862MHz (Mult=10)
A74141.1030 Plug-in Rev Equalizer, 30MHz, EGC Amps (Mult=10)
A74141.1042 Plug-in Rev Equalizer, 42MHz, EGC Amps (Mult=10)
A74141.1065 Plug-in Rev Equalizer, 65MHz, EGC Amps(Mult=10)
A74141.106518 Plug-in Rev Equalizer, Fltr, 18-65MHz (Mult=10)
A74190.1003 Inverse Equalizer, 862MHz, 3dB, For AUX in A932xx (Mult=10)
A74190.1006 Inverse Equalizer, 862MHz, 6dB, For AUX in A932xx (Mult=10)
A74190.1009 Inverse Equalizer, 862MHz, 9dB, For AUX in A932xx (Mult=10)
A74190.1012 Inverse Equalizer, 862MHz, 12dB, For AUX in A932xx (Mult=10)
A75018.0024 Plug-in Low Voltage Lock Out, 24V, For Coax Line PS
A75018.0035 Plug-in Low Voltage Lock Out, 35V, For Coax Line PS
A75130.103047 Plug-in Diplex Fltr, 30/47MHz (Mult=10)
A75130.104254 Plug-in Diplex Fltr, 42/54MHz (Mult=10)
A75130.106587 Plug-in Diplex Fltr, 65/87MHz (Mult=10)
A77041.10 Plug-in Spltr, 3.5/3.5dB (Mult=10)
A77042.10 Plug-in Spltr, 2/6dB (Mult=10)
A77043.10 Plug-in Spltr, 1/10.5dB (Mult=10)
A77044.10 Plug-in Spltr, 0.6/14dB (Mult=10)
A77046.10 Plug-in Spltr, 0.6/18dB (Mult=10)
A77140.0000 Plug-in Attenuator, 0dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0001 Plug-in Attenuator, 1dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0002 Plug-in Attenuator, 2dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0003 Plug-in Attenuator, 3dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0004 Plug-in Attenuator, 4dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0005 Plug-in Attenuator, 5dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 4
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
A77140.0006 Plug-in Attenuator, 6dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0007 Plug-in Attenuator, 7dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0008 Plug-in Attenuator, 8dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0009 Plug-in Attenuator, 9dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0010 Plug-in Attenuator, 10dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0011 Plug-in Attenuator, 11dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0012 Plug-in Attenuator, 12dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0013 Plug-in Attenuator, 13dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0014 Plug-in Attenuator, 14dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0015 Plug-in Attenuator, 15dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0016 Plug-in Attenuator, 16dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0017 Plug-in Attenuator, 17dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0018 Plug-in Attenuator, 18dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0019 Plug-in Attenuator, 19dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0020 Plug-in Attenuator, 20dB, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77140.0075 Plug-in Terminator, 75ohm, 3-PIN, Orange (Mult=10)
A77150.1002 Plug-in Attenuator, 2dB (Mult=10)
A77150.1004 Plug-in Attenuator, 4dB (Mult=10)
A77150.1006 Plug-in Attenuator, 6dB (Mult=10)
A77150.1008 Plug-in Attenuator, 8dB (Mult=10)
A77150.1010 Plug-in Attenuator, 10dB (Mult=10)
A77150.1012 Plug-in Attenuator, 12dB (Mult=10)
A91200.11 Programmer, Handheld (AGC Module, Compact Xpdrs)
A91210.10 Programmer SW Download Kit from PC into A91200.10